# BOARD OF SUPERVISORS HANOVER TOWNSHIP - NORTHAMPTON COUNTY

3630 JACKSONVILLE ROAD BETHLEHEM, PA 18017-9302 610.866.1140 (T) 610.758.9116 (F)

BOARD MEETING AGENDA FEBRUARY 8, 2011

# **OPENING**

- ➤ Pledge of Allegiance
- > Approval of Agenda
- > Approval of Minutes January 25, 2011
- > Approval of Bills and Transfers as presented by the Secretary-Asst.Treasurer

#### COURTESY OF THE FLOOR

# REPORT OF THE CHAIRMAN

# REPORT OF THE VICE CHAIRMAN

# SUPERVISOR'S COMMENTS & ROAD REPORTS

- ➤ Mr. Nagle Road District #1 and #5
- ➤ Mr. Walbert Road District #2
- Mr. Diacogiannis Road District #6
- ➤ Mr. Salvesen Road District #3
- ➤ Mr. Tanczos Road District #4

# <u>APPOINTMENTS AND RESIGNATIONS – BOARDS, COMMISSIONS</u> AND COMMITTEES

#### PLANNING & ZONING

- Public Hearing Zoning Map Amendment to Provide for the Expansion of Office and Institutional (OI) District
- ➤ Public Meeting Adopt Ordinance 11-2, Amending Ordinance 02-01 by adding Chapter 134 Property Storage and Prohibiting the Exterior Storage of Certain Personal Property
- ➤ Conditional Use Approval Vegan Treats 310 Stoke Park Road

# **ADMINISTRATION**

- ➤ Authorize Chairman to sign the Annual Software Support Agreement for the DocStar System
- ➤ Adopt and Authorize Signatures of Resolution 11-6, Hanover Township Sign Fee Schedule
- ➤ Authorize Chairman to Sign the Takeover Agreement for the Dewire Estates Subdivision
- Authorize Chairman to Sign the Implementation Agreement between Fraser Advanced Information Systems and Hanover Township Community Center
- ➤ Authorize Chairman to Sign the Application for Certificate of Compliance to Operate a Child care Center or a Group Child Care Home
- Authorize Chairman to Sign Two Agreements with D.H. Productions for DJ Services

# **PUBLIC WORKS**

# **DEVELOPMENTS**

- ➤ Traditions of America at HCC 2 Lot 5 Extension Request
- ➤ Note for the Record Hanover Highlands Lot 2 Sotel Enterprises Plan Withdrawal

# COURTESY OF THE FLOOR

# STAFF REPORTS

- ➤ Mr. Kocher Engineer
- ➤ Mr. Broughal Solicitor
- ➤ Mr. Milite Public Works Director
- ➤ Mr. Finnigan Township Manager

# **ADJOURNMENT**